1 Research Scholar, Indian Institute of Technology, Hyderabad, India ce20resch13001@iith.ac.in
2 Research Scholar, Indian Institute of Technology, Hyderabad, India ce17resch11007@iith.ac.in
3 Associate Professor, Indian Institute of Technology, Hyderabad, India anil@ce.iith.ac.in
Proceedings of the
Annual Stability Conference
Structural Stability Research Council
San Antonio, Texas, March 19-22, 2024
A Comprehensive Approach for Estimating Residual Capacity of Damaged

the ultimate axial loads were computed. The obtained ultimate axial loads were compared with the
undamaged capacity and presented in Table. 2.
Table 2: Parametric studies for residual strength
Specimen ID
Type of
damage
Shape of
indenter
dia of
indenter
(dent
depth)/side
%
residual
strength
S1-S40-D008 side dent spherical 40 0.08 79.3%
S1-S60-D008 side dent spherical 60 0.08 79.2%
S1-S80-D008 side dent spherical 80 0.08 78.9%
S1-S100-D008 side dent spherical 100 0.08 78.6%
S1-S120-D008 side dent spherical 120 0.08 78.4%
S1-C40-D008 side dent cylindrical 40 0.08 59.9%
S1-C60-D008 side dent cylindrical 60 0.08 59.9%
S1-C80-D008 side dent cylindrical 80 0.08 59.8%
S1-C100-D008 side dent cylindrical 100 0.08 59.9%
S1-C120-D008 side dent cylindrical 120 0.08 59.7%
S1-C40-D012 side dent cylindrical 40 0.12 52.5%
S1-C60-D012 side dent cylindrical 60 0.12 52.9%
S1-C80-D012 side dent cylindrical 80 0.12 53.2%
S1-C40-D004 side dent cylindrical 40 0.04 70.9%
S1-C80-D004 side dent cylindrical 80 0.04 71.1%
S1-C120-D004 side dent cylindrical 120 0.04 70.4%
S2-C40-D008 corner dent cylindrical 40 0.08 95.2%
S2-C60-D008 corner dent cylindrical 60 0.08 95.5%
S2-C80-D008 corner dent cylindrical 80 0.08 95.3%
S2-C100-D008 corner dent cylindrical 100 0.08 94.8%
S2-C120-D008 corner dent cylindrical 120 0.08 94.4%
S2-C40-D008 corner dent spherical 40 0.08 96.3%
S2-C60-D008 corner dent spherical 60 0.08 95.7%
S2-C80-D008 corner dent spherical 80 0.08 95.2%
S2-C100-D008 corner dent spherical 100 0.08 94.7%